FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-06-2000



101450491

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

S/ \Q II RECORDA	TION FO	RM COVE	R SHEET		_
•		S ONLY			1.0
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks			- 1	cument(s)	or copy(ies).
Submission Type	r	nce Type			s. 11
New	Assig	gnment	Security A	Agreement	29
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Licer	ıse	Change o	f Name	0.542 U.S. 0.5000000000000000000000000000000000
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merg	er	Other		
Corrective Document		(For Hos (	U.S. Governm		1
Reel # Frame #		<u> </u>	ONLY by U.S. Gover		cret File
Conveying Party(ies)	<b>√</b> Mark	if additional n	ames of conveyi	ng parties at	tached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Huang, Yung-Hui					08172000
Name (line 2) Second Party					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) McGill, Patrick D.					08172000
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party 69641633		Mari	k if additional nai	mes of receiv	ving parties attached
Name (line 1) J.M. Huber Corporation					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 333 Thornall Street					representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)					Assignment,
Address (line 3) Edison	NJ/U.S.A.			08837	
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	ldress	State/Country  Enter fo	r the first Receiv	Zip Code ing Party on	ly.
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Parent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Washington, D.C. 20231 and D.C. 20503. See OMB

Washington, D.C. 20

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

rresponde	ent Name and Addres	SS Area Code and	l Telephone Nu	mber	(732) 603-	-3688
Name [	Carlos Nieves					
ress (line 1)	J.M. Huber Corporation					
ress (line 2)	Law Department					
ress (line 3)	333 Thornall Street					
ress (line 4)	Edison, NJ 08837					
ges	Enter the total number of	f names of the attache	od conveyance (	document		
yes	including any attachmen			aocu ilielle	#	3
olication l	Number(s) or Patent i	Number(s)		Mark if additi	onal numbers	attached
	e Patent Application Number or		OT ENTER BOTH n		• •	ty).
Pat	tent Application Number(s	s) 		Patent Nu	mber(s)	
s document is	s being filed together with a new	v Patent Application, enter	the date the patent	application	Month	Day Y
						08172000
•	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT	PCT		PCT	
only	er PCT application number if a U.S. Application Num not been assigned.		PCT		PCT	
	roperties	otal number of prope	rties involved.	#	1	
Amount		ount for Properties Li	The state of the s	41). ¢		40.00
	of Payment:		osit Account			40.00
	Account payment by deposit account or					
		Deposit Account N  Authorization to ch		# L ees: Yes	No	
	nd Cinnatura					
tement ar	nd Signature					
attache	best of my knowledge and ed copy is a true copy of t ded herein.	_	_			-
	Ramon R. Hoch	Ramon	RHoch		Augus	st 18, 2000
	ramion ra troch					

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying I	Party(ies) I Conveying Parties	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties att	ached Execution Date
	Martin, Michel J.			Month Day Year
Name (me 1)	Martin, Michel 3.			08172000
Name (line 2)				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Apelian, Minas R.			08172000
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Name (line 1)				Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				33. <sub>P</sub>
Receiving P	Party	Mark if ad	ditional names of receiv	ing parties attached
Name (line 1)				If document to be required
Name (line 2)				is an assignment and the receiving party is not committed in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)				of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)	City	State/Country	Zip Code	If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)				is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)				of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number(s)		Mark if additional nu	ımbers attached
	he Patent Application Number or the Patent Nu	·	— ¨H numbers for the same	property).
Pa	itent Application Number(s)	1	Patent Number(	s)
				]
		1		
				]

PATENT REEL: 011036 FRAME: 0097

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Yung-Hui Huang of Bel Air, Maryland; Patrick D. McGill of Darlington, Maryland; Michel J. Martin of Plainsboro, New Jersey; and Minas R. Apelian of Bel Air, Maryland; hereinafter referred to as "applicants", have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

## METHOD FOR MAKING ABRASIVE COMPOSITIONS AND PRODUCTS THEREOF

X	•	for which executed	an appli on Augus	cation st 17,	for a 2000	United	States	Patent	was
		August	17, 2000					, and	d
		August	17, 2000	)	respect	tively;			
	•	for which filed on	an appli	cation	for a		States applica		
			;				i :		

WHEREAS, J.M. Huber Corporation of Edison, New Jersey, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", whose post office address is 333 Thornall Street, Edison, New Jersey 08837, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and in any patent which may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the applicants, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest for all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all applications and Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries, and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees.

We agree that we will communicate to said assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and, when, requested by said assignee, and at its expense, will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assignees, and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns, or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in our names, in any and all countries, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right or priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of

PATENT REEL: 011036 FRAME: 0098

Docket No. 00-201A Page 2 of 3

Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND WE hereby grant to assignee the right to apply in its own name for patents or inventor's certificates corresponding to the above invention in countries foreign to the United States.

WITNESSETH, my hand and seal this 17 H day of 2000,
2000.
Signed: Yung-Hui Huang
State of Maryland
On this 17 day of August in the year of
17 August
On this / / day of august in the year of
2000, before me, the subscriber, personally came Yung-Hui Huang, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the within
instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed same.
Signed: My Madding Public  My Comm. expires: //-/-03
Motary Public
wy comm. expires: // / 00
tirminggnmu
2000. WITNESSETH, my hand and seal this ///h_day of 2000.
WITNESSETH, my hand and seal this 17th day of 2000.  Signed: Latter Signal.
Patrick D. McGill
State of Maryland,
State of Maryland County of Harford
On this 17 day of August in the year of 2000, before me, the subscriber, personally came Patrick D. McGill,
2000, before me, the subscriber, personally came Patrick D. McGill.
to me known to be the person described in and who executed the
within instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed same.
Signed: JuneM Wader
ATh to see Dule 1 is a
My Comm. expires: //-/-03

Docket No. 00-201A Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 08/18/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011036 FRAME: 0100